



Addendum No. 3

To: Interested Proposers

From: Cindy Klotz, Project Manager
City of Mobile Architectural Engineering Department

Re: City of Mobile
New Animal Services Facilities
Request for Qualifications
Project #BG-054-22

Date: August 12, 2022

This Addendum forms a part of, and modifies and clarifies, the Request for Qualifications for the above referenced project.

General:

Clarifications: There were 2 RFI questions that were inadvertently left off Addendum #2. The questions were received by the deadline, the omission was an oversight. Please see the following questions and answers below:

RFI's:

1. **Question:** Are architecture service fees tied to the state fee schedule for this project?
Answer: The City is not required to tie fees to the state fee schedule. However, it IS likely to be used as a metric when negotiating the fee proposal with the selected qualified team.
2. **Question:** Can you confirm the number of required public (community) meetings that the design team will be required to hold?
Answer: The City is not asking for a fee proposal, but a request for qualifications, so these items will be negotiated with the selected qualified team. Your proposal may clarify that your meeting a particular timeline is based on a particular number of meetings or something similar.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3